Safety in Action
Rescue, Hoisting and Abseiling
Equipment
AG 10 Hoist B
EN 341  / EN 1496
CE 0158
Technical data:
Manufacturer: Christian Dalloz Holding

1.1 Manufacturer:  Christian Dalloz Holding
 Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG
1.2 Type designation: Abseiling Rescue Device AG 10 Hoist B
1.3 Serial number:  Consecutive number
1.4 Yr. of manufacture: Year of manufacture
1.5 Abseiling height: 400 m max. (decisive is the supplied rope length)
1.6 Payload: 150 kg max. for one person
 220 kg max. for two persons
1.7 Abseiling speed: 0.7 m/s
1.8 Weight of AG 10 Hoist A: 1.5 kg
2. Scope of equipment
Rescue, lifting and descending equipment, for use as stationary rescue equipment
with a maximum usage height of 120 m.
Ser. No. Quantity Designation
1 - AG 10 equipment (complete)
  Individual parts
2 1 AG 10 Hoist B with rope
3 1 Rescue rope, 9 mm, (separate as guide rope, respectively
hold-off rope)
4 1 Rope bag for rescue rope
5 1 Rope bag for guide rope
6 1 Anchorage rope, 1.5 m long
7 1 Rope clamp, type SK 12-16 for 16 mm ropes
8 5 LM mountain-climber carabiner
9 1 Pulley
10 1 Edge protection, L-shaped metal plate
11 1 Rope hold-off lever
12 1 Equipment bag for transportation of the complete AG 10
equipment
Christian Dalloz Holding Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, Seligenweg 10, D-95028 Hof,
soell@bacou-dalloz.com, Telefon: +49/9281/8302-0, Fax: +49/9281/3626
 3
Safety in Action
3. Description
The Abseiling Rescue Device AG 10 Hoist B is used for the rescue of injured persons
from high or deep work locations.
The abseiling device AG 10 Hoist B has the following features:
• operation by one person possible.
• centrifugal force controlled abseiling speed.
• descend braking possible at any time.
• hoisting of persons possible (hoisting function)
• securing of the abseiling device with carabiners to a suitable anchor point as per
EN 795
The abseiling device AG 10 Hoist B is not a fall arresting system.
The temperature-dependent utilisation range of the abseiling equipment lies between
ambient temperatures of -25°C to 60°C.
4. Preparation
The pre-assembled abseiling and hoisting equipment is ready for use after its
removal from the equipment bag or case.